Accordingly, the following table is being provided to present the operating
results for the three months ended June 30, 2003, of IDS:

   (IN THOUSANDS)

Revenues   $ 1,608
Costs and expenses   3,034

Net loss   (1,426)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2003
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   JUNE 30, 2003
   ----------------------
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------------   --------------------------
   PDF   IDS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------   ---------   -----------   --------

   ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $  67,073   $   34   $ (22,962)   (1) $  44,145
  Accounts receivable, net of allowances   6,584   917   -   7,501
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   5,006   122   -   5,128
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current assets   78,663   1,073   (22,962)   56,774

Property and equipment, net   3,453   301   -   3,754
Goodwill   662   -   38,894   (1)   39,556
Intangible assets, net   4,195   -   21,260   (1)   25,455
Other assets   1,815   197   (112)   (4)   1,900
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total assets   $  88,788   $   1,571   $  37,080   $ 127,439
   =========   =========   =========   =========
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable   $   1,370   $   402   $ -   $   1,772
  Accrued compensation and related benefits   1,910   722   -   2,632
  Other accrued liabilities   1,364   81   451   (4)   1,896
  Other liabilities   1,500   -   1,288   (5)   2,788
  Taxes payable   686   (238)   -   448
  Deferred revenues   2,163   4,305   (3,029)   (4)   3,439
  Billings in excess of recognized revenue   274   -   -   274
  Current portion of long-term debt   17   -   -   17
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   9,284   5,272   (1,290)   13,266

Deferred tax liabilities   753   -   8,708   (3)   9,461
Other long-term liabilities   55   -   -   55
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities   10,092   5,272   7,418   22,782
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Common stock   3   16   (15)   (1)   3
  Additional paid-in-capital   100,641   6,212   21,468   (1)   128,322
  Deferred stock-based compensation   (545)   (425)   (495)   (1)   (1,465)
  Notes receivable from stockholders   (4,614)   (3,051)   3,051   (1)   (4,614)
  Accumulated deficit   (16,855)   (6,453)   5,653   (1)   (17,655)
  Cumulative other comprehensive income   66   -   -   66
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total stockholders' equity   78,696   (3,701)   29,662   104,657
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $  88,788   $   1,571   $  37,080   $ 127,439
   =========   =========   =========   =========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

   PDF SOLUTIONS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   SIX MONTHS   SIX MONTHS
   ENDED JUNE 30,  ENDED MARCH 31,
   2003   2003

   --------------  ---------------   ------------------------
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   -------------------------------   ------------------------
   PDF   IDS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------  ---------------   -----------   --------

Revenues   $ 19,157   $  2,976   $   -   $ 22,133

Costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues
   Direct costs of revenues   6,958   239   -   7,197
   Amortization of acquired core
   technology   165   -   2,100   (2)   2,265
  Research and development   8,785   1,862   -   10,647
  Selling, general and administrative   5,532   1,093   -   6,625
  Stock-based compensation amortization   978   -   469   (6)   1,447
  Amortization of other acquired
   intangible assets   -   -   820   (2)   820
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total costs and expenses   22,418   3,194   3,389   29,001
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Loss from operations   (3,261)   (218)   (3,389)   (6,868)
Interest and other income, net   720   (14)   (172)   (7)   534
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Loss before taxes   (2,541)   (232)   (3,561)   (6,334)
Tax benefit   (531)   (62)   (1,168)   (3)   (1,761)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net Loss   $ (2,010)   $   (170)   $ (2,393)   $ (4,573)
   ========   ========   ========   ========
Net loss per share:
  Basic and diluted   $  (0.09)   $  (0.19)
   ========   ========
Weighted average common shares:
  Basic and diluted   22,551   2,000   24,551
   ========   ========   ========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

   PDF SOLUTIONS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2002  SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   -----------------  ------------------   -------------------------
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   -----------------  ------------------   -------------------------
   PDF   IDS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------------  ------------------   -----------   --------

Revenues   $ 43,724   $  8,687   $   -   $ 52,411

Costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues
   Direct costs of revenues   14,986   336   -   15,322
   Research and development   15,247   2,913   -   18,160
  Amortization of acquired core
   technology   164   -   4,200   (2)   4,364
  Selling, general and administrative   10,188   1,526   -   11,714
  Stock-based compensation amortization   2,711   -   686   (6)   3,397
  Amortization of other acquired
   intangible assets   -   -   1,640   (2)   1,640
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total costs and expenses   43,296   4,775   6,526   54,597
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) from operations   428   3,912   (6,526)   (2,186)
Interest and other income, net   1,549   (203)   (344)   (7)   1,002
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before taxes   1,977   3,709   (6,870)   (1,184)

Tax provision (benefit)   1,453   250   (2,336)   (3)   (633)
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Net income (loss)   $   524   $  3,459   $ (4,534)   $   (551)
   ========   ========   ========   ========
Net income (loss) per share:
  Basic   $   0.02   $  (0.02)
   ========   ========
  Diluted   $   0.02   $  (0.02)
   ========   ========
Weighted average common shares:
  Basic   21,962   2,000   23,962
   ========   ========   ========
  Diluted   23,199   763   23,962
   ========   ========   ========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

NOTE 1.  BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
included herein have been prepared by the Company, without audit, pursuant to
the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission. Certain
information and certain footnote disclosures normally included in financial
statements prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles